155 CHARLES STREET , BEACON HILL
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155 CHARLES STREET / BEACON HILL / JUNE 30, 2025

Summary of Previous Discussions:

- Extent of overhang as related to FAR
-Proposed height above zoning

- Quality of life issues (construction, loitering)

«Ground floor use

Proposed Project Updates:
.Large overhang eliminated

- 10% reduction in overall building area

. Design updated with bay projections, reconfiguring and reducing approximately 60% of built area outside of footprint

«6th floor removed

. Overall building height consistent with Top Shelf

. Reduction of T unit

- Roof Level with mechanical equipment/screening and access to roofdeck - no occupied interior space
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PREVIOUS OPTION - MASSING 155 CHARLES STREET / BEACON HILL / JUNE 30, 2025

FAR (6.4)

Approximately 16,000 GSF

Max Height: 69°-11"

Levels: 6

13 Units
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PROPOSED UPDATE - MASSING 155 CHARLES STREET / BEACON HILL / JUNE 30, 2025

FAR (5.7)

Approximately 14,250 GSF

Max Height: 65" (no variance)

Levels: 5

12 Units

Modifications from Previous Scheme:

. 6th floor removed, only mechanical
and access to roofdeck - no occupied
interior space

- Height consistent with Top Shelf

. Reduction of built area outside of
footprint by 60%

- Reduction of single unit/10% overall
area reduction

- Maintain Affordable unit count (2)

<3 FT setback on Charles St on all floors
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ZONING CHART AND BUILDING HEIGHT

155 CHARLES STREET / BEACON HILL / JUNE 30, 2025

ZONING DISTRICT: BOSTON PROPER (ZONING SUBDISTRICT: H-2-65)'
MIN. MIN. MAX. MAX.
MIN. LOT MIN. MIN. MIN. USABLE OPEN
ACTION LOT FRONTAGE FLOOR BUILDING PARKING SPACE PER PROPOSED USE
SIZE D | wipTH (tt ft AREA HEIGHT FRONT REAR SIDE
@ YARD (ft) | YARD (ft) | YARD (it) | REQUIREMENT DWELLING
RATIO (ft) (sflunit)
REQUIRED NONE NONE NONE 2.0 65' 20'-0" 20'-0" 10-0" 10 150 SF {J IID\J\II'\II'ELLING COMMERCIAL - B
(RETAIL - USE ITEM NO. 34) FORBIDDEN
(RESTAURANT - USE ITEM NO. 36A & NO. 37)
FORBIDDEN
PROPOSED 2,488 SF 47' 10" 84' 3" 5.7 65’ 0-0"3 0'-0" 2 0-0" 2 0 50 SF/ UDQI’:/TELL'NG
RESIDENTIAL - R
ZONING
RELIEF NO NO NO YES NO YES YES YES YES YES YES
REQUIRED

1. District Overlays: Groundwater Conservation Overlay District, Restricted Parking District, Historic Beacon HIII District
2. Corner Lot Provisions Apply Section 19.6. Special provisions for corner lots.
3. Model Front Yard, Section 18.2. Conformity with Existing Building Alignment

ALLOWABLE ZONING HEIGHT
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CHARLES STREET

100 W CEDAR - TOP SHELF

170 CHARLES STREET - THE WHITNEY HOTEL

155 CHARLES STREET - PROJECT SITE
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155 CHARLES STREET / BEACON HILL / JUNE 30, 2025
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PREVIOUS DESIGN

PROPOSED UPDATE

155 CHARLES STREET / BEACON HILL / JUNE 30, 2025
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155 CHARLES STREET / BEACON HILL / JUNE 30, 2025

PREVIOUS DESIGN PROPOSED UPDATE
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155 CHARLES STREET / BEACON HILL / JUNE 30, 2025
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